

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.290

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 01ST DECEMBER, 2015/ AGRAHAYANA 10, 1937 (SAKA)


FUNDS FOR MODERNISATION OF POLICE FORCE


290.  SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to take up the police infrastructural facilities for the State of Odisha under the Non-Plan component of the Scheme of Modernisation of State Police Forces, as was done under the scheme prior to 2012-2013;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government also proposes to enhance the allocation under the non-plan component of the scheme to accommodate infrastructural facilities; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise


(c): No. Madam.


(d): Does not arise.


******

